
Boyle County
Post Season Baseball Roster

School: Boyle County Region: 12 District: 45
Head Coach: Kyle Wynn Superintendent: Mike LaFavers
Work Phone: 859-236-5047 Principal: Mark Wade

FAX: 859-236-7820 Athletic Director: Kyle Wynn
Mascot Name: Rebels Enrollment: 889
School Colors: Black, Vegas Gold Certified Athletic Trainer: Jeremy Johnson

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Kyle Bottoms
Assistant Coach: Richie Lyons
Assistant Coach: Kody Ross
Assistant Coach: Evan Teague, Sr.

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class
14 14 Drew Baker 5' 10" 190 C, RHP Soph.
19 19 Clay Ballard 5' 8" OF Fresh.

1 1 Matthew Bodner 5' 7" 140 OF Senior
5 5 Jack Briese 5' 9" C, INF, RHP Fresh.
9 9 Ethan Carter 5' 11" 144 INF, OF, P Soph.
6 6 Ty Dragan 5' 11" 175 INF, RHP Senior

36 36 Nathan Eldridge 6' 0" INF, RHP Fresh.
21 21 Eli Glasscock 5' 7" 140 INF, RHP Fresh.
11 11 Gabe Graham 6' 0" 170 OF Senior
32 32 Kevin Hatfield 5' 11" 185 INF, RHP Senior

8 8 Tristen Helton 6' 4" 194 INF, RHP Senior
44 44 Corey Hildebrandt 5' 6" 1B, RHP Fresh.
27 27 Caleb Holderman 5' 10" 185 OF Fresh.
16 16 Grant Hotchkiss 5' 11" 170 INF, OF, RHP Soph.
24 24 Elliot Johnson 5' 11" LHP, OF Soph.
15 15 Tevin Leigh 5' 9" 147 INF, OF Senior

4 4 Hunter Mason 5' 10" 185 C Senior
20 20 Kamron Myers 6' 0" OF, RHP Fresh.
22 22 Kody Myers 5' 11" 160 INF, OF, RHP Soph.
17 17 Blake Samons 6' 1" 194 1B, RHP Soph.
18 18 Connor Samons 5' 8" INF, P Fresh.
31 31 Alex Sergent 6' 2" 215 1B, RHP Senior

7 7 Nate Smith 5' 10" 117 RHP Senior
26 26 Mason Stewart 5' 9" 1B, RHP Fresh.
12 12 Karson Thompson 5' 10" 146 INF, OF, RHP Soph.
13 13 Sam Tiller 6' 2" 175 OF, RHP Senior

3 3 Cameron Yates 5' 6" 130 LHP, OF Soph.
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Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class
1 1 Matthew Bodner 5' 7" 140 OF Senior
3 3 Cameron Yates 5' 6" 130 LHP, OF Soph.
4 4 Hunter Mason 5' 10" 185 C Senior
5 5 Jack Briese 5' 9" C, INF, RHP Fresh.
6 6 Ty Dragan 5' 11" 175 INF, RHP Senior
7 7 Nate Smith 5' 10" 117 RHP Senior
8 8 Tristen Helton 6' 4" 194 INF, RHP Senior
9 9 Ethan Carter 5' 11" 144 INF, OF, P Soph.

11 11 Gabe Graham 6' 0" 170 OF Senior
12 12 Karson Thompson 5' 10" 146 INF, OF, RHP Soph.
13 13 Sam Tiller 6' 2" 175 OF, RHP Senior
14 14 Drew Baker 5' 10" 190 C, RHP Soph.
15 15 Tevin Leigh 5' 9" 147 INF, OF Senior
16 16 Grant Hotchkiss 5' 11" 170 INF, OF, RHP Soph.
17 17 Blake Samons 6' 1" 194 1B, RHP Soph.
18 18 Connor Samons 5' 8" INF, P Fresh.
19 19 Clay Ballard 5' 8" OF Fresh.
20 20 Kamron Myers 6' 0" OF, RHP Fresh.
21 21 Eli Glasscock 5' 7" 140 INF, RHP Fresh.
22 22 Kody Myers 5' 11" 160 INF, OF, RHP Soph.
24 24 Elliot Johnson 5' 11" LHP, OF Soph.
26 26 Mason Stewart 5' 9" 1B, RHP Fresh.
27 27 Caleb Holderman 5' 10" 185 OF Fresh.
31 31 Alex Sergent 6' 2" 215 1B, RHP Senior
32 32 Kevin Hatfield 5' 11" 185 INF, RHP Senior
36 36 Nathan Eldridge 6' 0" INF, RHP Fresh.
44 44 Corey Hildebrandt 5' 6" 1B, RHP Fresh.

Copyright 2018 Kentucky High School Athletic Association
Complied: June 3, 2018 at 6:32 PM


